PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Jeffrey J. Jonas | 08/01/1997 |
| Robert D. Kern | 08/01/1997 |
| Gerald C. Ruehlow | 08/01/1997 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Generac Corporation |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | P. O. Box 8 |
| City: | Waukesha |
| State/Country: | WISCONSIN |
| Postal Code: | 53187 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5914467 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

414 225 9755 Phone: Email: mck@boylefred.com Peter C. Stomma Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 250 E. Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1030 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

297.102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Stomma

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT REEL: 018047 FRAME: 0237

500134366

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby:

Sell, assign, and transfer to Generac Corporation ("Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal office at Highway 59 at Hillside Road, P.O. Box 8, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53187, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the patent application entitled AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH WITH IMPROVED POSITIONING MECHANISM, executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below, including such application, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, all other United States and foreign patent applications, based in whole or in part on said application, and all United States and foreign applications which issue or have issued on any of such application;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive such patents in its own name or in the name of the undersigned;

Agree, as requested by Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives, without expense to the undersigned or charge to anyone: to execute all such patent applications, and all rightful documents in connection therewith; to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and to carry out the intent of this Assignment by doing everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives may consider desirable to aid in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for such inventions and for vesting in Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives title to such inventions and to all such patent applications and patents; and

Covenant with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the undersigned possess full right to convey the same as

herein expressed.

And Coulomb Jeffey J. Jonas
Dated: Quent 1, 1997

Witness Robert D. Kern
Dated: Any 1, 1997

Witness Gérald C. Ruehlow
Dated: Curyunt 1, 1997

Attorney Docket No. GEN-108US

RECORDED: 08/03/2006

PATENT REEL: 018047 FRAME: 0238